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all the money received under the provisions of this 
act, the official bond of said treasurer shall be held 
responsible for any deficiency which may exist. 

SECTION 5. The board of supervisors shall charge Ixesams. 
to the general fund of the town, all necessary expenses 
incurred in carrying out this act. 

• 
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• CHAPTER 601. 

[Published May 81, 1866.] 

AN ACT to enable the town of Brooklyn, in the county of Green, to 
raise money to psy indebtedness. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin., represented is sena& 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

&calm 1. The qualified electors of the town of av•mis,eur 
Brooklyn, in the county of Green, are hereby authoris- Pjamia-Wj. 
ed, at their next annual town meeting, or some legal 
town meeting thereafter, to vote to raise by tax levied 
upon the real and personal property in eaid town, a 
sum of money not exceeding six hundred dollars, for 
the purpose of paying the indebtedness of the same, 
incurred in procuring volunteers for the United States 
military service, to the credit of said town of Brooklyn, 
in the year 1864. 

SECTION 2. The question of raising such sum above comaas to be 

mentioned, shall be submitted to the said electors. 
The result shall be ascertained, declared and recorded, 
and the money, if so determined by a majority of votes 
in its favor, shall be collected, in the same manner and 
subject to the same provisions of law as other moneys 
that are now raised for other town purposes. 

Suarrox 8. This act shall take effect and be in fortoe. 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 10, 1865. 

Approved April 10, 1865. 
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